OP \$40.00 4001695

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
2000 Industries, Inc.		11/14/2012	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2000 Industries Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	1313 W. College Ave.		
City:	Carrollton		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75006		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4001695	2000 INDUSTRIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149971771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-997-1770

Email: tmdocket@chester-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. F. Chester Address Line 1: 211 N. Ervay

Address Line 2: Chester PLLC, 17th Floor Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

J. F. Chester

SIGNATURE:
/j f chester/

08/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=11-14-12 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=11-14-12 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0483

Exhibit A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Goods / Services	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
2000 Industries	USA	IC 035. US 100 101 102.	4001695	July 26, 2011
		G & S: Wholesale distributorships featuring foundation repair supplies and equipment		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0484

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ÁGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made by and between 2000 Industries, Inc. ("Assignor"), and 2000 Industries Group, Inc., a Texas corporation having a principal place of business located at 1313 W. College Ave. Carrollton, TX 75006 (the "Company").

WHEREAS, Assignor and his licensees have adopted and used in commerce the trademark, as indicated in Exhibit A to this Agreement (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, in return for an assignment of the Mark, the Company agrees to prosecute all applications associated with the Mark, maintain any subsequent registrations for it, and take over enforcing the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and the Company has agreed to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and the right to recover damages and profits for past or future infringement thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, the ongoing burden of maintaining various registrations and enforcement of the Marks, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto the Company all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and the right to recover damages and profits for future or past infringement thereof.
- 2. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Texas.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment effective as of March 1, 2012.

2000 Industries, Inc.

I.D. GEOMMESH

PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005866 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 08/29/2016